

**C.I.S. 18/2023 ;
Arb Ex- 05 of 2023
CNR No 15001159-2023
J.O Code –**

**Order No. 09
Dated- 01.10.2024**

P.O is on leave. Ld. A.D.J, 1st Court is in charge.

Today is fixed for filing of W.O.

Parties file hazira.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 02.12.2024 for filing of W.O.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.(i.c)**