

**Arbitration Execution - 18 of 2023**

**CNR NO.WBSP 15-001159-2023**

**J.O.Code- WB00859**

**Order No. 10**

**Dated: 02.12.2024**

Today has been fixed for hearing of this case.

The Ld. Advocate of the decree holder and the Ld. Advocate of the judgment debtors both are found present.

The Ld. Advocate of the judgment debtors filed a petition praying for transferring the case to Lok Adalat for disposal.

According to this Court, there is element of settlement in this case and thus it is a fit case for reference to the Lok Adalat.

Let this case record be sent to National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.12.2024.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the appropriate bench of the Lok Adalat to be held on 14.12.2024 in Kakdwip Court premises.

Fix 18.01.2025 for report of Lok Adalat and appearance of the parties.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay  
A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay  
A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
South 24 Parganas